
WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB
LOOP THE LAKE 2 MILE
LUBBOCK TX
Age Group Results-2M
January 10, 2015
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Matt Snowden      Lubbock  TX    27             
1    12:48.7

Male 10 to 12
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Riki Sampson      Lubbock  TX    12             
4    13:45.1
2                   Ethan Walton      Dimmitt  TX    12            
11    15:33.0
3                   Sebastian Keehn   Lubbock  TX    11            
20    17:48.5
4                   Ross Cohen        Lubbock  TX    11            
38    19:36.1

Male 13 to 15
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Jalen Sandoval    Lubbock  TX    14             
3    13:24.3
2                   Christopher Keehn Lubbock  TX    14            
44    20:29.3
3                   Alex Malloy       Wolfforth  TX  13            
53    22:13.2

Male 16 to 19
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Gabriel Walton    Dimmitt  TX    16             
9    15:19.6
2                   Mason Cain        Lubbock  TX    17            
13    15:46.8

Male 20 to 24
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Jaten Kennedy     Lubbock  TX    20            
16    16:25.3

Male 30 to 34
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
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1                   Joel Saenz        Levelland  TX  32             
2    13:07.7 New AG set
2                   Jay Whitefield    Lubbock  TX    33            
33    18:50.4
3                   Benjamin Midkiff  Lubbock  TX    33            
58    23:02.6
4                   Clint Oswalt      Lubbock  TX    32            
61    23:10.0

Male 35 to 39
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Israel Hernandez  Lubbock  TX    35             
6    14:24.2
2                   Michael Sandoval  Lubbock  TX    38            
17    16:36.4
3                   William Keehn     Lubbock  TX    36            
25    18:05.2
4                   Bryan Phillips    Abernathy  TX  35            
37    19:18.7
5                   Nicholas Reeves   Lubbock  TX    36            
74    34:21.2

Male 45 to 49
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Juan Velasquez    Lubbock  TX    49            
27    18:10.8

Male 50 to 54
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Mark Woodfin      Lubbock  TX    52             
8    14:56.4
2                   Jim Higgins       Lubbock  TX    54            
10    15:20.5
3                   Arturo Reyes      Wolfforth  TX  53            
18    16:48.6

Male 55 to 59
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Randy Mulsow      Lubbock  TX    58            
23    17:55.3

Male 60 to 64
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Jerry Morris      Lubbock  TX    63            
14    16:00.1
2                   Fred Constancio   Lubbock  TX    62            
34    19:05.0
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Male 65 to 69
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Rickey Evans      Lorenzo  TX    65            
39    19:37.6

Male 70 and over
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Larry Mullins     Lubbock  TX    74            
42    20:01.5
2                   Bill Felton       Lubbock  TX    80            
52    22:09.0
3                   Jim Harris        Hobbs  NM      72            
65    25:39.4
4                   Rick Lampe        Lubbock  TX    70            
67    26:37.7
5                   James Pratt       Lubbock  TX    73            
68    27:14.7

Female OVERALL
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Allison Pennell   Lubbock  TX    31             
5    13:47.3 New AG set

Female  7 to  9
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Saylor Corelis    Lubbock  TX    9             
22    17:52.4
2                   Zoey Reeves       Lubbock  TX    8             
73    34:21.2

Female 10 to 12
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Kyden Corelis     Lubbock  TX    12            
12    15:40.6
2                   Jentre Kennedy    Lubbock  TX    11            
36    19:18.6
3                   Kendall Toelle    Lubbock  TX    12            
47    21:09.0
4                   Julianne Reeves   Lubbock  TX    11            
56    22:45.1
5                   Taylor Gomez      Lubbock  TX    11            
59    23:08.7

Female 13 to 15
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
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1                   Carina Velasquez  Lubbock  TX    13             
7    14:27.3 New AG set
2                   Brylie Corelis    Lubbock  TX    15            
21    17:52.4
3                   Violet Keehn      Lubbock  TX    13            
49    21:51.0

Female 16 to 19
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Robin Taylor      Lubbock  TX    16            
29    18:17.8
2                   Destiny Shaffer   Lubbock  TX    17            
51    21:58.8
3                   Julia Kennedy     Lubbock  TX    18            
54    22:18.0

Female 20 to 24
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Mildred Tanquary  Lubbock  TX    22            
19    16:51.8
2                   Katie Higgins     Lubbock  TX    23            
32    18:44.4
3                   Tuyet Hoang       Lubbock  TX    24            
55    22:40.8

Female 25 to 29
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Daniela Monge     Levelland  TX  27            
15    16:06.1
2                   Whitney Brown     Lubbock  TX    25            
30    18:35.5
3                   Kelly Oswalt      Abernathy  TX  27            
60    23:10.0

Female 30 to 34
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Robbie Vittitow   Lubbock  TX    31            
24    18:02.5
2                   Priscilla Huddleston Idalou TX   33            
31    18:35.6
3                   Leslie Smith      Lubbock  TX    32            
35    19:11.5
4                   Trisha MacKey     Wolfforth  TX  34            
41    19:55.2
5                   Kate Phillips     Abernathy  TX  33            
43    20:14.7
6                   Melissa McCauley  Lubbock  TX    34            
66    25:57.1
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Female 35 to 39
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Angelica Okamoto  Dimmitt  TX    39            
28    18:15.1
2                   Heather Nokes     Lubbock  TX    38            
57    22:56.8
3                   Ruby Smith        Lubbock  TX    39            
63    24:06.7
4                   Katherine Wilkinson Lubbock TX   38            
71    33:00.7
5                   Ann Marie Reeves  Lubbock  TX    36            
75    35:03.0

Female 40 to 44
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Ronda Russell     Shallowater  TX44            
40    19:47.1
2                   Stormy Conway     Sundown  TX    42            
45    20:44.2
3                   Stacy Cain        Lubbock  TX    42            
50    21:58.3

Female 45 to 49
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Kimberly Kennedy  Lubbock  TX    48            
46    20:45.6

Female 50 to 54
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Margaret Woodfin  Lubbock  TX    50            
26    18:08.0 New AG set
2                   Virginia Bevers   Post  TX       54            
48    21:36.3
3                   Gayla Timmerman   Lubbock  TX    53            
72    33:01.1

Female 55 to 59
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Ann Hodges        Wolfforth  TX  57            
69    28:53.4

Female 60 +
Place               Name              City           Age      
Overall Total Time
1                   Lydia Turner      LUBBOCK  TX    61            
62    23:59.4
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2                   Sue Houser        Lubbock  TX    62            
64    25:25.1
3                   Josie Aleman      Lubbock  TX    63            
70    31:25.2

LOOP THE LAKE
Age Graded Results-2M

2M CLY / ATH
Female Finishers
Place            Name           City                Age   Gender   
Actual Time     Net Time
    1            Chelsea Smith  Lubbock  TX         24    F            
20:07.5      20:07.5
    2            Debbie Johnson Buffalo Sprgs Lk Tx 54    F            
33:04.4      27:45.3

Male Finishers
Place            Name           City                Age   Gender   
Actual Time     Net Time
    1            Nathan Paden   Slaton  TX          46    M            
13:59.5      12:37.9
-----------------------------------------------------------------
--------------

LOOP THE LAKE 5 MILE
Age Group Results
January 10, 2015

Male OVERALL
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   John Corelis      Lubbock  TX        49           
1    31:40.5

Male 16 to 19
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Jesus Rodriguez   O'Donnell  TX      19           
5    34:22.9

Male 25 to 29
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Robert Findley    Odessa  TX         26          
21    41:09.8
2                   Sam Wyatt         Lubbock  TX        28          
32    43:38.6
3                   Ty Valdez         Seminole  TX       29          
51    50:21.0

Male 30 to 34
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Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Damon West        Lubbock  TX        34           
8    36:32.9
2                   Ben Boston        Lubbock  TX        30          
19    40:43.1
3                   Cody Lass         Lubbock  TX        30          
20    40:44.7
4                   David Swinconos   Lubbock  TX        31          
30    42:50.6
5                   Mike Lemon        Lubbock  TX        30          
36    45:51.1
6                   John Griffin      Lubbock  TX        32          
56    52:46.1

Male 35 to 39
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Joshua Leyva      Lubbock  TX        35           
2    32:46.6
2                   Jeremy Dickson    Lubbock  TX        39           
9    36:56.6
3                   Jeff Fisher       Wolfforth  TX      39          
25    41:55.4
4                   Ronnie Adams      Lubbock  TX        39          
27    42:14.2
5                   Tyler Trammel     Lubbock  TX        35          
28    42:22.5
6                   Corby White       Farwell  TX        36          
38    46:32.0

Male 40 to 44
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Lee Cohen         Lubbock  TX        42           
4    33:44.0
2                   Abe Garcia        Lubbock  TX        44           
7    35:14.6
3                   Eddy Morelock     Lubbock  TX        43          
11    38:16.6
4                   Dale Ganus        Lubbock  TX        41          
13    38:35.4
5                   Chad Okamoto      Dimmitt  TX        40          
29    42:32.8
6                   Chris Cook        Lubbock  TX        44          
37    46:22.3

Male 45 to 49
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Heath Pennell     Lubbock  TX        47           
3    33:24.5
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2                   Frank Mendoza     Earth  TX          47          
14    38:38.5
3                   Richard Gatlin    Lubbock  TX        48          
16    39:44.0
4                   Jeff Sharp        Lubbock  TX        48          
23    41:20.5
5                   Les Kinman        Lubbock  TX        49          
24    41:37.2
6                   Scott Fagin       Lubbock  TX        48          
64    55:22.0

Male 50 to 54
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Doyen Brinker     Lubbock  TX        53           
6    35:09.2
2                   Joe Kueser        Lubbock  TX        53          
26    42:04.6
3                   Scott Cain        Lubbock  TX        52          
33    45:02.0
4                   David Lacy        Lubbock  TX        51          
48    49:22.1

Male 55 to 59
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Brent Crossland   Lubbock  TX        56          
42    47:18.9
2                   Ian Scott Fleming Lubbock  TX        59          
52    51:05.0
3                   Joe Martin        Lubbock  TX        55          
55    52:27.4
4                   Dave Houser       Lubbock  TX        56          
62    55:02.0

Male 60 to 64
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Jim Thompson      Plainview  TX      60          
57    53:15.6

Male 65 to 69
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Richard Gale      Lubbock  TX        65          
35    45:35.8
2                   Michael McDonald  Lubbock  TX        66          
66    56:25.8

Male 70 and over
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
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1                   Gorden Jenkins    Amarillo  TX       74          
53    51:33.8

Female OVERALL
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Megan Taylor      Lubbock  TX        18          
10    37:39.7

Female 20 to 24
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Ashli Wieck       Lubbock  TX        21          
50    49:31.1

Female 25 to 29
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Amy Martin        Lubbock  TX        25          
40    46:49.4
2                   Tayler Griffin    Lubbock  TX        28          
43    48:16.0
3                   Angie Skinner     Lubbock  TX        27          
47    48:53.9
4                   Autumn Lass       Lubbock  TX        29          
54    51:53.8
5                   Rachelle Bursiaga Lubbock  TX        27          
65    55:51.5

Female 30 to 34
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Amanda Boston     Lubbock  TX        30          
18    40:43.1
2                   Joanna Valdez     Seminole  TX       30          
39    46:39.5
3                   Laura Rampley     Silverton  TX      34          
41    47:13.8
4                   Nicole Evans-Taylor Lubbock TX       31          
58    53:49.7
5                   Chantelle Marberry Lubbock TX        30          
67    56:27.3

Female 35 to 39
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Mandy Satterwhite Lubbock  TX        36          
22    41:18.3
2                   Sherilyn Toelle   Lubbock  TX        39          
61    55:00.9

Female 40 to 44
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Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Tonya Crossland   Lubbock  TX        44          
17    40:30.4
2                   Deanna Duncan     Lubbock  TX        40          
46    48:45.7
3                   Sarah Garcia      Lubbock  TX        43          
49    49:29.7

Female 45 to 49
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Deloras Shubert   Midland  TX        47          
12    38:24.6
2                   Connie Waddell    Wolffort  TX       49          
15    39:12.0
3                   Debbie Gelber     Lubbock  TX        46          
31    43:08.2
4                   Sharla Kinman     Lubbock  TX        46          
34    45:35.5
5                   Valeri Gatlin     Lubbock  TX        48          
45    48:39.2
6                   Heidi Wilson      Ransom Canyon  TX  47          
63    55:05.0
7                   Shelley Roten     Lubbock  TX        48          
71  1:00:35.1
8                   Liz Covarrubias   Levelland  TX      45          
72  1:02:40.6

Female 50 to 54
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Kate Kueser       Lubbock  TX        52          
59    53:58.6
2                   Reeda York        Levelland  TX      52          
60    54:20.1
3                   Gabriela Saldana  Lubbock  TX        50          
73  1:14:26.2

Female 55 to 59
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
1                   Carol Swinconos   Lubbock  TX        57          
44    48:31.8
2                   Carolyn Emre      Lubbock  TX        55          
68    57:17.5
3                   Terri Evans       Lorenzo  TX        55          
69    57:38.3

Female 60 +
Place               Name              City               Age    
Overall Total Time
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1                   Sarah Gaxiola     Lubbock  TX        62          
70    58:51.4

LOOP THE LAKE 5M
Age Graded Results

5M CLY / ATH
Male Finishers
Place            Name         City          Age  Gender   Actual 
Time   Net Time
    1            Troy Pratt   Lubbock  TX   48   M            
49:24.7     43:55.1
    2            Jerry Adams  Lubbock  TX   39   M            
53:23.7     50:50.2
-----------------------------------------------------------------
----------
LOOP THE LAKE
2 MILE OVERALL
January 10, 2015

Place          Name              City               Age       AG 
Place        TIME   Time Back      PACE
1              Matt Snowden      Lubbock  TX        27            
1 OA     12:48.7                6:24/M
2              Joel Saenz        Levelland  TX      32       1 M 
30-34     13:07.7      0:18.9    6:34/M
3              Jalen Sandoval    Lubbock  TX        14       1 M 
13-15     13:24.3      0:35.6    6:42/M
4              Riki Sampson      Lubbock  TX        12       1 M 
10-12     13:45.1      0:56.3    6:53/M
5              Allison Pennell   Lubbock  TX        31          1 
OA-F     13:47.3      0:58.6    6:54/M
6              Nathan Paden      Slaton  TX         46        1 
OA-CLY     13:59.5      1:10.8    7:00/M
7              Israel Hernandez  Lubbock  TX        35       1 M 
35-39     14:24.2      1:35.5    7:12/M
8              Carina Velasquez  Lubbock  TX        13       1 F 
13-15     14:27.3      1:38.6    7:14/M
9              Mark Woodfin      Lubbock  TX        52       1 M 
50-54     14:56.4      2:07.7    7:28/M
10             Gabriel Walton    Dimmitt  TX        16       1 M 
16-19     15:19.6      2:30.9    7:40/M
11             Jim Higgins       Lubbock  TX        54       2 M 
50-54     15:20.5      2:31.8    7:40/M
12             Ethan Walton      Dimmitt  TX        12       2 M 
10-12     15:33.0      2:44.3    7:47/M
13             Kyden Corelis     Lubbock  TX        12       1 F 
10-12     15:40.6      2:51.9    7:50/M
14             Mason Cain        Lubbock  TX        17       2 M 
16-19     15:46.8      2:58.1    7:53/M
15             Jerry Morris      Lubbock  TX        63       1 M 
60-64     16:00.1      3:11.4    8:00/M
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16             Daniela Monge     Levelland  TX      27       1 F 
25-29     16:06.1      3:17.4    8:03/M
17             Jaten Kennedy     Lubbock  TX        20       1 M 
20-24     16:25.3      3:36.6    8:13/M
18             Michael Sandoval  Lubbock  TX        38       2 M 
35-39     16:36.4      3:47.7    8:18/M
19             Arturo Reyes      Wolfforth  TX      53       3 M 
50-54     16:48.6      3:59.9    8:24/M
20             Mildred Tanquary  Lubbock  TX        22       1 F 
20-24     16:51.8      4:03.1    8:26/M
21             Sebastian Keehn   Lubbock  TX        11       3 M 
10-12     17:48.5      4:59.8    8:54/M
22             Brylie Corelis    Lubbock  TX        15       2 F 
13-15     17:52.4      5:03.7    8:56/M
23             Saylor Corelis    Lubbock  TX        9        1 F  
7- 9     17:52.4      5:03.7    8:56/M
24             Randy Mulsow      Lubbock  TX        58       1 M 
55-59     17:55.3      5:06.6    8:58/M
25             Robbie Vittitow   Lubbock  TX        31       1 F 
30-34     18:02.5      5:13.8    9:01/M
26             William Keehn     Lubbock  TX        36       3 M 
35-39     18:05.2      5:16.5    9:03/M
27             Margaret Woodfin  Lubbock  TX        50       1 F 
50-54     18:08.0      5:19.3    9:04/M
28             Juan Velasquez    Lubbock  TX        49       1 M 
45-49     18:10.8      5:22.1    9:05/M
29             Angelica Okamoto  Dimmitt  TX        39       1 F 
35-39     18:15.1      5:26.4    9:08/M
30             Robin Taylor      Lubbock  TX        16       1 F 
16-19     18:17.8      5:29.1    9:09/M
31             Whitney Brown     Lubbock  TX        25       2 F 
25-29     18:35.5      5:46.8    9:18/M
32             Priscilla Huddleston Idalou TX       33       2 F 
30-34     18:35.6      5:46.9    9:18/M
33             Katie Higgins     Lubbock  TX        23       2 F 
20-24     18:44.4      5:55.7    9:22/M
34             Jay Whitefield    Lubbock  TX        33       2 M 
30-34     18:50.4      6:01.7    9:25/M
35             Fred Constancio   Lubbock  TX        62       2 M 
60-64     19:05.0      6:16.3    9:33/M
36             Leslie Smith      Lubbock  TX        32       3 F 
30-34     19:11.5      6:22.8    9:36/M
37             Jentre Kennedy    Lubbock  TX        11       2 F 
10-12     19:18.6      6:29.8    9:39/M
38             Bryan Phillips    Abernathy  TX      35       4 M 
35-39     19:18.7      6:30.0    9:39/M
39             Ross Cohen        Lubbock  TX        11       4 M 
10-12     19:36.1      6:47.4    9:48/M
40             Rickey Evans      Lorenzo  TX        65       1 M 
65-69     19:37.6      6:48.9    9:49/M
41             Ronda Russell     Shallowater  TX    44       1 F 
40-44     19:47.1      6:58.4    9:54/M
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42             Trisha MacKey     Wolfforth  TX      34       4 F 
30-34     19:55.2      7:06.5    9:58/M
43             Larry Mullins     Lubbock  TX        74       1 M 
70-99     20:01.5      7:12.8   10:01/M
44             Chelsea Smith     Lubbock  TX        24            
1 OA     20:07.5      7:18.8   10:04/M
45             Kate Phillips     Abernathy  TX      33       5 F 
30-34     20:14.7      7:26.0   10:07/M
46             Christopher Keehn Lubbock  TX        14       2 M 
13-15     20:29.3      7:40.6   10:15/M
47             Stormy Conway     Sundown  TX        42       2 F 
40-44     20:44.2      7:55.5   10:22/M
48             Kimberly Kennedy  Lubbock  TX        48       1 F 
45-49     20:45.6      7:56.9   10:23/M
49             Kendall Toelle    Lubbock  TX        12       3 F 
10-12     21:09.0      8:20.3   10:35/M
50             Virginia Bevers   Post  TX           54       2 F 
50-54     21:36.3      8:47.6   10:48/M
51             Violet Keehn      Lubbock  TX        13       3 F 
13-15     21:51.0      9:02.3   10:56/M
52             Stacy Cain        Lubbock  TX        42       3 F 
40-44     21:58.3      9:09.6   10:59/M
53             Destiny Shaffer   Lubbock  TX        17       2 F 
16-19     21:58.8      9:10.1   10:59/M
54             Bill Felton       Lubbock  TX        80       2 M 
70-99     22:09.0      9:20.2   11:05/M
55             Alex Malloy       Wolfforth  TX      13       3 M 
13-15     22:13.2      9:24.5   11:07/M
56             Julia Kennedy     Lubbock  TX        18       3 F 
16-19     22:18.0      9:29.3   11:09/M
57             Tuyet Hoang       Lubbock  TX        24       3 F 
20-24     22:40.8      9:52.1   11:20/M
58             Julianne Reeves   Lubbock  TX        11       4 F 
10-12     22:45.1      9:56.4   11:23/M
59             Heather Nokes     Lubbock  TX        38       2 F 
35-39     22:56.8     10:08.0   11:28/M
60             Benjamin Midkiff  Lubbock  TX        33       3 M 
30-34     23:02.6     10:13.9   11:31/M
61             Taylor Gomez      Lubbock  TX        11       5 F 
10-12     23:08.7     10:20.0   11:34/M
62             Kelly Oswalt      Abernathy  TX      27       3 F 
25-29     23:10.0     10:21.3   11:35/M
63             Clint Oswalt      Lubbock  TX        32       4 M 
30-34     23:10.0     10:21.3   11:35/M
64             Lydia Turner      LUBBOCK  TX        61       1 F 
60-99     23:59.4     11:10.7   12:00/M
65             Ruby Smith        Lubbock  TX        39       3 F 
35-39     24:06.7     11:18.0   12:03/M
66             Sue Houser        Lubbock  TX        62       2 F 
60-99     25:25.1     12:36.4   12:43/M
67             Jim Harris        Hobbs  NM          72       3 M 
70-99     25:39.4     12:50.6   12:50/M
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68             Melissa McCauley  Lubbock  TX        34       6 F 
30-34     25:57.1     13:08.4   12:59/M
69             Rick Lampe        Lubbock  TX        70       4 M 
70-99     26:37.7     13:49.0   13:19/M
70             James Pratt       Lubbock  TX        73       5 M 
70-99     27:14.7     14:26.0   13:37/M
71             Ann Hodges        Wolfforth  TX      57       1 F 
55-59     28:53.4     16:04.6   14:27/M
72             Josie Aleman      Lubbock  TX        63       3 F 
60-99     31:25.2     18:36.5   15:43/M
73             Katherine Wilkinson Lubbock TX       38       4 F 
35-39     33:00.7     20:11.9   16:30/M
74             Gayla Timmerman   Lubbock  TX        53       3 F 
50-54     33:01.1     20:12.4   16:31/M
75             Debbie Johnson    Buffalo Sprngs Lk  54       1 F  
7-99     33:04.4     20:15.7   16:32/M
76             Zoey Reeves       Lubbock  TX        8        2 F  
7- 9     34:21.2     21:32.4   17:11/M
77             Nicholas Reeves   Lubbock  TX        36       5 M 
35-39     34:21.2     21:32.5   17:11/M
78             Ann Marie Reeves  Lubbock  TX        36       5 F 
35-39     35:03.0     22:14.3   17:32/M

LOOP THE LAKE
5 MILE OVERALL
January 10, 2015

Place          Name                 City                Age         
AG Place       TIME  Time Back       PACE
1              John Corelis         Lubbock  TX         49              
1 OA    31:40.5                6:20/M
2              Joshua Leyva         Lubbock  TX         35         
1 M 35-39    32:46.6     1:06.1     6:33/M
3              Heath Pennell        Lubbock  TX         47         
1 M 45-49    33:24.5     1:44.0     6:41/M
4              Lee Cohen            Lubbock  TX         42         
1 M 40-44    33:44.0     2:03.5     6:45/M
5              Jesus Rodriguez      O'Donnell  TX       19         
1 M 16-19    34:22.9     2:42.4     6:52/M
6              Doyen Brinker        Lubbock  TX         53         
1 M 50-54    35:09.2     3:28.7     7:02/M
7              Abe Garcia           Lubbock  TX         44         
2 M 40-44    35:14.6     3:34.1     7:03/M
8              Damon West           Lubbock  TX         34         
1 M 30-34    36:32.9     4:52.4     7:18/M
9              Jeremy Dickson       Lubbock  TX         39         
2 M 35-39    36:56.6     5:16.1     7:23/M
10             Megan Taylor         Lubbock  TX         18            
1 OA-F    37:39.7     5:59.2     7:32/M
11             Eddy Morelock        Lubbock  TX         43         
3 M 40-44    38:16.6     6:36.1     7:39/M
12             Deloras Shubert      Midland  TX         47         
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1 F 45-49    38:24.6     6:44.1     7:41/M
13             Dale Ganus           Lubbock  TX         41         
4 M 40-44    38:35.4     6:54.9     7:43/M
14             Frank Mendoza        Earth  TX           47         
2 M 45-49    38:38.5     6:58.0     7:44/M
15             Connie Waddell       Wolfforth TX        49         
2 F 45-49    39:12.0     7:31.5     7:50/M
16             Richard Gatlin       Lubbock  TX         48         
3 M 45-49    39:44.0     8:03.5     7:57/M
17             Tonya Crossland      Lubbock  TX         44         
1 F 40-44    40:30.4     8:49.9     8:06/M
18             Amanda Boston        Lubbock  TX         30         
1 F 30-34    40:43.1     9:02.6     8:09/M
19             Ben Boston           Lubbock  TX         30         
2 M 30-34    40:43.1     9:02.6     8:09/M
20             Cody Lass            Lubbock  TX         30         
3 M 30-34    40:44.7     9:04.2     8:09/M
21             Robert Findley       Odessa  TX          26         
1 M 25-29    41:09.8     9:29.3     8:14/M
22             Mandy Satterwhite    Lubbock  TX         36         
1 F 35-39    41:18.3     9:37.8     8:16/M
23             Jeff Sharp           Lubbock  TX         48         
4 M 45-49    41:20.5     9:40.0     8:16/M
24             Les Kinman           Lubbock  TX         49         
5 M 45-49    41:37.2     9:56.7     8:19/M
25             Jeff Fisher          Wolfforth  TX       39         
3 M 35-39    41:55.4    10:14.9     8:23/M
26             Joe Kueser           Lubbock  TX         53         
2 M 50-54    42:04.6    10:24.1     8:25/M
27             Ronnie Adams         Lubbock  TX         39         
4 M 35-39    42:14.2    10:33.7     8:27/M
28             Tyler Trammel        Lubbock  TX         35         
5 M 35-39    42:22.5    10:42.0     8:28/M
29             Chad Okamoto         Dimmitt  TX         40         
5 M 40-44    42:32.8    10:52.3     8:30/M
30             David Swinconos      Lubbock  TX         31         
4 M 30-34    42:50.6    11:10.1     8:34/M
31             Debbie Gelber        Lubbock  TX         46         
3 F 45-49    43:08.2    11:27.7     8:38/M
32             Sam Wyatt            Lubbock  TX         28         
2 M 25-29    43:38.6    11:58.1     8:44/M
33             Scott Cain           Lubbock  TX         52         
3 M 50-54    45:02.0    13:21.5     9:00/M
34             Sharla Kinman        Lubbock  TX         46         
4 F 45-49    45:35.5    13:55.0     9:07/M
35             Richard Gale         Lubbock  TX         65         
1 M 65-69    45:35.8    13:55.3     9:07/M
36             Mike Lemon           Lubbock  TX         30         
5 M 30-34    45:51.1    14:10.6     9:10/M
37             Chris Cook           Lubbock  TX         44         
6 M 40-44    46:22.3    14:41.8     9:16/M
38             Corby White          Farwell  TX         36         
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6 M 35-39    46:32.0    14:51.5     9:18/M
39             Joanna Valdez        Seminole  TX        30         
2 F 30-34    46:39.5    14:59.0     9:20/M
40             Amy Martin           Lubbock  TX         25         
1 F 25-29    46:49.4    15:08.9     9:22/M
41             Laura Rampley        Silverton  TX       34         
3 F 30-34    47:13.8    15:33.3     9:27/M
42             Brent Crossland      Lubbock  TX         56         
1 M 55-59    47:18.9    15:38.4     9:28/M
43             Tayler Griffin       Lubbock  TX         28         
2 F 25-29    48:16.0    16:35.5     9:39/M
44             Carol Swinconos      Lubbock  TX         57         
1 F 55-59    48:31.8    16:51.3     9:42/M
45             Valeri Gatlin        Lubbock  TX         48         
5 F 45-49    48:39.2    16:58.7     9:44/M
46             Deanna Duncan        Lubbock  TX         40         
2 F 40-44    48:45.7    17:05.2     9:45/M
47             Angie Skinner        Lubbock  TX         27         
3 F 25-29    48:53.9    17:13.4     9:47/M
48             David Lacy           Lubbock  TX         51         
4 M 50-54    49:22.1    17:41.6     9:52/M
49             Troy Pratt           Lubbock  TX         48          
1 OA-CLY    49:24.7    17:44.2     9:53/M
50             Sarah Garcia         Lubbock  TX         43         
3 F 40-44    49:29.7    17:49.2     9:54/M
51             Ashli Wieck          Lubbock  TX         21         
1 F 20-24    49:31.1    17:50.6     9:54/M
52             Ty Valdez            Seminole  TX        29         
3 M 25-29    50:21.0    18:40.5    10:04/M
53             Ian Scott Fleming    Lubbock  TX         59         
2 M 55-59    51:05.0    19:24.5    10:13/M
54             Gorden Jenkins       Amarillo  TX        74         
1 M 70-99    51:33.8    19:53.3    10:19/M
55             Autumn Lass          Lubbock  TX         29         
4 F 25-29    51:53.8    20:13.3    10:23/M
56             Joe Martin           Lubbock  TX         55         
3 M 55-59    52:27.4    20:46.9    10:29/M
57             John Griffin         Lubbock  TX         32         
6 M 30-34    52:46.1    21:05.6    10:33/M
58             Jim Thompson         Plainview  TX       60         
1 M 60-64    53:15.6    21:35.1    10:39/M
59             Jerry Adams          Lubbock  TX         39         
1 M 13-99    53:23.7    21:43.2    10:41/M
60             Nicole Evans-Taylor  Lubbock  TX         31         
4 F 30-34    53:49.7    22:09.2    10:46/M
61             Kate Kueser          Lubbock  TX         52         
1 F 50-54    53:58.6    22:18.1    10:48/M
62             Reeda York           Levelland  TX       52         
2 F 50-54    54:20.1    22:39.6    10:52/M
63             Sherilyn Toelle      Lubbock  TX         39         
2 F 35-39    55:00.9    23:20.4    11:00/M
64             Dave Houser          Lubbock  TX         56         
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4 M 55-59    55:02.0    23:21.5    11:00/M
65             Heidi Wilson         Ransom Canyon  TX   47         
6 F 45-49    55:05.0    23:24.5    11:01/M
66             Scott Fagin          Lubbock  TX         48         
6 M 45-49    55:22.0    23:41.5    11:04/M
67             Rachelle Bursiaga    Lubbock  TX         27         
5 F 25-29    55:51.5    24:11.0    11:10/M
68             Michael McDonald     Lubbock  TX         66         
2 M 65-69    56:25.8    24:45.3    11:17/M
69             Chantelle Marberry   Lubbock  TX         30         
5 F 30-34    56:27.3    24:46.8    11:17/M
70             Carolyn Emre         Lubbock  TX         55         
2 F 55-59    57:17.5    25:37.0    11:27/M
71             Terri Evans          Lorenzo  TX         55         
3 F 55-59    57:38.3    25:57.8    11:32/M
72             Sarah Gaxiola        Lubbock  TX         62         
1 F 60-99    58:51.4    27:10.9    11:46/M
73             Shelley Roten        Lubbock  TX         48         
7 F 45-49  1:00:35.1    28:54.6    12:07/M
74             Liz Covarrubias      Levelland  TX       45         
8 F 45-49  1:02:40.6    31:00.1    12:32/M
75             Gabriela Saldana     Lubbock  TX         50         
3 F 50-54  1:14:26.2    42:45.7    14:53/M
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